FORM PTO-1695	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
26-98A	
To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please second the attached original decuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Allan Green 10/11/01 Surinder Singh 10/11/01 Marit Lenman 10/10/01 Sten Stymne 10/10/01 Additional name(s) of conveying partylice) attrached 2 Yes 8 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Address: Limestone Avenue Campbell Australian Capital Territory 2612 Australia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: as above	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a napplication is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,124 Additional numbers at	ew application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Gre</u> enlee, Winn <u>er & Sullivan, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Internal Address:	D Enclosed
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 20 <u>1</u>	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
	G. Deposit Addant Hamber of 1999
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Donna M. Ferber Name of Person signing Signeture	pregoing information is true and correct and any cument. May 20, 2003 Date The sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 013667 FRAME: 0860

U\$ PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

HEREAS, I/WE (1) Alls	in GKEEN	Clas Flington St Braddon
AVSTRALIAN	citizen, residing at	6/53 Elimatta St Braddon ACT 2601, Australia
Surinder SINGH		
AUSTRALIAN_	citizen, residing at	10Lucas Place Downer ACT 260 Australia Revingegatan 13a, 22359 2000
) Marit LENMAN		Revingegatan 13a, 22359 LUND
Swedish_	citizen, residing at	Crise 400
4) Stea STYMNE		Stadosvangsgatan 28, 268 34 5492 Sweden
m 5 Wedist	citizen, residing at	300644
12' A 17'1"	Y ACID EPOXYGEN XTTY ACID METAB was executed on even da	te herewith;
improvements in FATT IN MODIFYING FA (a) [] (b) []	was filed on Octobe	DLISM, the specification of which: the herewith; r 17, 200 as [] Application No 20x 09/981,124
improvements in FATT IN MODIFYING FA (a) []	was filed on Octobe	DLISM, the specification of which: the herewith; r 17, 200 as [] Application No 20x 09/981,124 plication No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
improvements in FATT IN MODIFYING FA (a) [] (b) []	was executed on even da was filed on Octobe Express Mail No., as Ap	DL(SM, the specification of which: the herewith: 10

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that is has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 013667 FRAME: 0861

US PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This Weet n & Sday of 10 October, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 013667 FRAME: 0862